
Name of invitee Function Agency Counrty Email address

Alexcia Cooke Regional Liaison Officer UNISDR Barbados dipechocaribbean@eird.org

Alyssa Delaney Volunteer, Barbados 

Red Cross Society

Barbados Red Cross Youth 

Commission

Barbados

Bernard Morgan Director General (a.i) Saint Vincent Red Cross 

Society

Saint Vincent and the 

Grenadines

svgredcross@vincysurf.com

Bettrice Jones Facilitator IFRC Barbados mredcross@ymail.com

Carlos Arenas López Consortium Project 

Coordinator

Oxfam Dominican Republic carenas@OxfamIntermon.org

Chisa Mikami Deputy Resident 

Representative

United Nations Development 

Programme (UNDP) Barbados 

and the OECS

Barbados chisa.mikami@undp.org

Claricia Langley-

Stevens

Deputy National 

Disaster Coordinator

NEMA Saint Kitts and Nevis lady.langleystevens@gmail.com

List of participants

Clive Murray Communication and 

Education Specialist

CDEMA Barbados clive.murray@cdema.org

Dale Lake Programme Officer Department of Disaster 

Management

British Virgin Islands dalake@gov.vg

Danielle Evanson Programme Manager UNDP Barbados and the OECS Barbados danielle.evanson@undp.org

David Thomas Lawyer Vanuatu Government Vanuatu dthomas@vanuatu.gov.vu

Donna Pierre Disaster Risk 

Management Specialist

CDEMA Barbados donna.pierre@cdema.org

Claudia Mateo President CNE Dominican Republic claudia_mdv26@hotmail.com

Earl Arthurs Emergency Operations 

Specialist

CDEMA Barbados earl.arthurs@cdema.org

Elizabeth Riley Deputy Director CDEMA Barbados

Ernesto Celestin National Expert, 

Communication and 

Sensitisation - 

DPC/PASNGRD

NDO Haiti edgard.celestin@gmail.com

Finau Limuola Regional Humanitarian 

Diplomacy and Disaster 

Law Delegate

IFRC Asia Pacific finau.limuola@ifrc.org

Fitzgerald John Government of Saint Lucia Saint Lucia geraldjohn61@gmail.com



Fitzroy Pascal National Disaster 

Coordinator

ODM Dominica odm@dominica.gov.dm

Frances McBernette Country Representative OAS Barbados oasbarbados@oas.org

Gema Redondo Regional Team Leader GCRSP Barbados Gema.Redondo@GCRSP.eu

George Thorney Member Combined Disabilities 

Association (CDA)

Jamaica tbc

Gustavo Lara Director General Dominican Red Cross Dominica

Hampden Lovell Director Barbados Meteorological 

Service

Barbados Hampden.Lovell@barbados.gov.bb

Horace Glaze Senior Director, 

Preparedness & 

Emergency Operations

ODPEM Jamaica HGlaze@odpem.org.jm

Humphrey Blinker Disaster Management 

Coordintor (a.i)

Suriname Red Cross Suriname humphrey.blinker@redcross.sr

Isiuwa Iyahen Programme Specialist, 

Economic and Political 

Leadership 

UNWomen Barbados isiuwa.iyahen@unwomen.org

Jeremy Collymore Honorary Research 

Fellow

Institute for Sustainable 

Development, University of 

the West Indies

Barbados jeremyc699@gmail.com 

Joy-Anne Johnson Programme Officer DEM Barbados Joy-Anne.Johnson@barbados.gov.bb

Kaymar Jordan CEO / Editor-in-Chief Barbados Today Barbados kaymarjordan@barbadostoday.bb

Kayrene Heallis Member, Vulnerable 

Committee, Barbados 

National Assistance Board Barbados k.heallis@gmail.com

Committee, Barbados 

National Assistance 

Board

Kelroy Alexander National Telecommunications 

Regulatory Commission

St. Vincent and the 

Grenadines

andrealexander@gov.vc

Kerry Hinds Director DEM Barbados Kerry.Hinds@barbados.gov.bb

Krystell Santamaría Disaster Risk 

Mnaagement 

Coordinator

IFRC Panama krystell.santamaria@ifrc.org

Lloyd Lynch Instrumentation 

Engineer

 Seismic Research Centre, 

University of the West Indies

Trinidad and Tobago llynch@uwiseismic.com

Marine le Page Head of Delegation, 

PIRAC (Regional 

Intervention Platform 

for America and the 

Caribbean)

French Red Cross Guadaloop Marine.LePage@croix-rouge.fr

Marlon Clarke Programme Manager UNDP Barbados and the OECS Barbados marlon.clarke@undp.org

Michelle Forbes Deputy Director NEMO Saint Vincent and the 

Grenadines

nemosvg@gmail.com

Nnyeka Prescod Adviser of Transport 

and Disaster Risk 

Reduction

Association of Caribbean 

States

Trinidad and Tobago nprescod@acs-aec.org



Pablo de Varona de 

Varona

Director Meteorological Institute, 

Department of Observation 

Instruments and Methods    

Cuba pablo.varona@insmet.cu

Pablo Gonzales Chief, Risk 

Management and 

Adaptation to Climate 

Change 

OAS USA PGonzalez@oas.org

Patrick Tyburn Deputy Director EMIZA Martinique patrick.tyburn@martinique.pref.gouv

.fr

Paulette Broomes Member, Vulnerable 

Committee, Barbados 

National Assistance 

Board

National Assistance Board Barbados Paulette.broomes@barbados.gov.bb

Peterson Yearwood Youth Officer Barbados Red Cross Youth 

Commission

Barbados Peterson.Yearwood@redcross.org

Pierre Scholl Disaster Risk Reduction 

Officer

FRC Saint Vincent and the 

Grenadines

drr.svg.frc@gmail.com

Rendal Allen Technical Officer CADRIM Barbados Rendal.Allen@ifrc.org

Ronald Jackson Executive Director CDEMA Barbados ronald.jackson@cdema.org

Roxanna Boyce Rapporteur Barbados roxanna.boyce@hotmail.com

Sandra Amlang Programme Officer UNISDR Panama samlang@eird.org

Selwyn Brooks Chairman District Emergency 

Organisation (St. James 

Barbados sbrentals@caribsurf.com

Organisation (St. James 

Central)

Shawn Boyce  Chief Hydrologist (AG) Caribbean Institute for 

Meteorology and Hydrology 

(CIMH) 

Barbados sboyce@cimh.edu.bb

Simeon Grainger Community Programme 

Officer

NaDMA Grenada simeongrainger@gmail.com

Susan Hodge Programme Officer NDO Anguilla Susan.Hodge@gov.ai

Tamara Lovell Coordinator (a.i) CADRIM Barbados Tamara.LOVELL@ifrc.org

Teresa Hamilton Member, Vulnerable 

Committee, Barbados 

National Assistance 

Board

National Assistance Board Barbados

Terry Charles Director General Grenada Red Cross Society Grenada terry_charles@yahoo.com

Tevi Dickinson Communications 

Officer

Vanuatu Red Cross Vanuatu

Theresa Grant Social Affairs Officer Combined Disabilities 

Association (CDA)

Jamaica grant.theresa358@gmail.com

Velda Joseph Director NEMO Saint Lucia director@nemo.gov.lc

Virginie André Technical Assistant, 

Caribbean

ECHO Nicaragua Virginie.Andre@echofield.eu

Yvonne Clarke Director General Jamaica Red Cross Jamaica yvonneclarke@jamaicaredcross.org


